FORM PCO-1595 - (Rev. 6-93)	NO RECOR	D 05	-05-200	8	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ♀ ♀ ▼	▼				▼	▼ .
To the Honorab	ole Commissioner of Pat	tents	0350045	5diad documents o	r copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):			•	ress of receiving party(ies)		U.S. PTO
Jürgen GRIMMEISEN				Rotinor GmbH		11/665135 04/18/2008
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? □Yes l	No				***
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Flacher Strasse 32			
■ Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			D-70499 Stuttgart, Germany			
□ Other		· · · · · · · · ·	City:	State:	Zip:	:
Execution Date: 29 March	2007	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to		cation, the execution	date of the applicati	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
11/665,135						
		Additional numbers a	taskada 🗆 Var 💻	N.		
5. Name and address of party to wh		Additional numbers a	T			
concerning document should be mai			6. Total number	of applications and patents in	nvoivea: 1	-
Name: Douglas H. Pauley	,		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h))\$ <u>40.00</u>	_	
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson			■ Enclosed			
Age of the state o		 .	□ Authorized	to be charged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road			8. Deposit Account :			
Suite 365			(Attach duplic	eate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
City: Hoffman Estates S	tate: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60169</u>	·				
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document Douglas H. Pauley 	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	i corlect and any att	lacked copy is a true copy	BAPR 2	2008
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	inter (_ _		Date
Reg. No. 33,295	Total number of pag					
ttorney ocket No.:		to be recorded w Iail Stop Assignm		r sheet information to: Services		
O-790		irector of the US Pa	tent and Trademai	k Office		
04/22/2008 LLANDGRA 00000077	11665135	P.O. Box 1450, Ale	XMUUFIH, VA <i>22</i> 513	-143U		
02 FC:8021	40.00 DP	EXPRESS MAIL	NO.: EM10054416	9US		

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 18 April 2008

PATENT

REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor

Jürgen GRIMMEISEN Name:

Residence: Stuttgart, Germany Post Office Address: Wiener Strasse 193

D-70469 Stuttgart, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

ELECTRIC MOTOR-DRIVEN WATER CRAFT, WHICH IS COOLED BY THE SURROUNDING WATER

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNOR on even date herewith, and naming as sole inventor Jürgen GRIMMEISEN; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Rotinor GmbH, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal office and place of business at Flacher Strasse 32, D-70499 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to

VO-790 1 I\csh

> PATENT REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0343

execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention in the United States.

2

29.3.2007 Date

Jürgen GRIMMEISEN

VO-790

I\csh

PATENT

REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0344